It is the mission of Lake Mills Community School that through our collective efforts, we are committed to teaching and learning for all.

102 South 4th Avenue East Lake Mills, IA 50450-1629 www.lake-mills.k12.ia.us Superintendent: 641-592-0881 Middle/High School: 641-592-0893

Elementary: 641-592-1882

Fax: 641-592-0883

An Equal Opportunity Employer

Dear Lake Mills Parent, Community Member, or Staff,

Lake Mills Community School is committed to fostering a healthy environment for our students, staff, and community. As part of this commitment, we have a board-approved Wellness Policy, a copy can be found on our website for your reference. To ensure the effectiveness and relevance of this policy, we are required by Iowa Code to establish a Wellness Advisory Committee. The role of this committee is to periodically review the Wellness Policy, stay informed about wellness initiatives in our school, and provide feedback or recommendations to the school board as needed.

We are excited to invite you to consider joining this committee. As a member, you would meet once or twice a year to discuss our Wellness Policy and receive updates on the school's wellness initiatives, including our lunch and physical education programs, student engagement in healthy activities, and efforts to encourage nutritious food choices. Whether you are a parent, a health professional, or work directly with students, your unique perspective and experience would be a valuable asset to this group.

Thank you for considering this opportunity to contribute to the wellness of our school community.

If you have any questions or would like to join the committee, please feel free to reach out.

Sincerely,

Chris Rogne Superintendent